
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036676-2024 

Contract

Preliminary Design LCR Cycle Network Missing Links

Merseytravel

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036676

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047017  

Published 13 November 2024, 9:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseytravel

1 Mann Island

Liverpool

L3 1BP

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036676-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036676-2024
mailto:tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Public Transport

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Preliminary Design LCR Cycle Network Missing Links

Reference number

DN728374

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for a supplier to provide highway design services for the Liverpool City
Region’s (LCR) cycling and walking network. The LCR Cycling and Walking Network
comprises 31 Desire Lines (corridors) of walking and cycling routes which we would like to
deliver over the next decade and beyond. It has become apparent that significant
connections to the existing and planned cycle, walking and wheeling routes can be made by
improving smaller sections identified as ‘Missing Links’.

This commission is for a consultant to undertake the feasibility and preliminary design work,
consultation and engagement for the Missing Links.

Full details can be found in the Procurement documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £360,042



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for a supplier to provide highway design services for the Liverpool City
Region’s (LCR) cycling and walking network. The LCR Cycling and Walking Network
comprises 31 Desire Lines (corridors) of walking and cycling routes which we would like to
deliver over the next decade and beyond. It has become apparent that significant
connections to the existing and planned cycle, walking and wheeling routes can be made by
improving smaller sections identified as ‘Missing Links’.

This commission is for a consultant to undertake the feasibility and preliminary design work,
consultation and engagement for the Missing Links.

Full details can be found in the Procurement documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-018472

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/018472-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Singleton Clamp & Partners Ltd

Spring Lodge Chester Road

Helsby

WA6 0AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £360,042



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T08:51:02+0100
	TCPDF




